
Televisions 
CRT, Flat Screen, other (must be intact)

Acceptable Materials List & Recycling Fees

Last updated September 2025. Please note details of acceptable materials, drop-off hours, 
rates, and other information may change without notice. Please contact your local facility.

866.447.5177
cleanearthinc.com

This price list applies to CA facilities only.
Residential pick-ups not available at this time.
*Cash, credit cards, and checks accepted at all locations.

20 inches or smaller
21 inches or larger
Projection Televisions

NO CHARGE
NO CHARGE
NO CHARGE

•
•
•

Computer Equipment / Peripherals

Keyboards / Mice
Computer Speakers
Plasma / LCD Monitors
CRT Monitors
Laptops / Tablets
Towers / Servers
Cords / Cables

$0.30/lb
$0.30/lb

NO CHARGE
NO CHARGE
NO CHARGE
NO CHARGE

$0.30/lb

•
•
•
•
•
•
•

Media
CDs / DVDs / Floppy Disks
Audio / VHS Tapes
External Disk Memory
Hard Drives

$1.00/lb
$1.00/lb

NO CHARGE
NO CHARGE

•
•
•
•

Universal Waste

Fluorescent Lamps
Batteries
Thermostats
Non-PCB Ballasts
PCB Ballasts
Thermometers

$1.75/lb
$2.75/lb

$2.00
$2.00
$4.00
$5.00

•
•
•
•
•
•

Office Equipment
Answering Machines
PDAs / Cradles
Fax Machines
Printers / Scanners
Photocopier
Multifunctional Printers
Plotters
Telephones

$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$5.00

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

NO CHARGE

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

Miscellaneous Electronics
Cameras
CD Players / Recorders
Radios
Tape Recorders
VCRs
Video Game Consoles
Alarm Clocks
Headphones
Modems / Routers
Microphones
Calculators
UPS
Power Tools
Electrical Heaters
Humidifiers
Vacuum Cleaners
Microwaves
Stereo Speakers
Cell Phones

$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$5.00
$5.00

NO CHARGE

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

Drop-off schedules vary by state and are as follows

Allentown, PA: 2nd Friday of Feb, May, Aug, and Nov 9am-3pm

Richmond, VA: Every Friday, 9am-3pm

West Melbourne, FL: Monday-Friday, 7:30am-2pm

Hayward, CA: 2nd Friday of every month, 9am-1pm

Modesto, CA: 1st and 3rd Friday of every month, 11am-3pm

Clean Earth offers a drop-off program for individuals, and 
small business owners with less than 50 employees, at all of 
its R2/RIOS™ Certified Electronics Recycler facilities.

All electronic waste will be processed into clean commodity 
streams. Any information, on any data storage device 
accepted, will be destroyed.

RESIDENTIAL DROP-OFF 
RECYCLING PROGRAM
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