# RESIDENTIAL DROP-OFF RECYCLING PROGRAM

## CleanEarth

Clean Earth offers a drop-off program for individuals, and small business owners with less than 50 employees, at all of its R2/RIOS™ Certified Electronics Recycler facilities.

All electronic waste will be processed into clean commodity streams. Any information, on any data storage device accepted, will be destroyed.

#### DROP-OFF SCHEDULES VARY BY STATE AND ARE AS FOLLOWS

Allentown, PA: 2nd Friday of Feb, May, Aug, and Nov 9AM-3PM

Richmond, VA: Every Friday, 9AM-3PM

West Melbourne, FL: Monday-Friday, 7:30AM-2PM Hayward, CA: 2<sup>nd</sup> Friday of every month, 9AM-1PM

Modesto, CA: 1st and 3rd Friday of every month, 11AM-3PM

This price list applies to CA facilities only. Residential pick-ups not available at this time. \*Cash, credit cards, and checks accepted at all locations.



### **ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS LIST & RECYCLING FEES**

#### **Computer Equipment / Peripherals**

•	Keyboards / Mice	. \$0.30/lb
•	Computer Speakers	\$0.30/lb
•	Plasma / LCD MonitorsNC	CHARGE
•	CRT MonitorsNC	CHARGE
•	Laptops / Tablets NC	CHARGE
•	Towers / Servers NC	CHARGE
•	Cords / Cables	\$0.30/lb

#### **Televisions**

CRT, Flat Screen, other (must be intact)

•	20 inches or smaller	NO CHARG
•	21 inches or larger	NO CHARG
•	Projection Televisions	NO CHARG

#### Media

•	CDs / DVDs / Floppy Disks	\$1.00/lb
•	Audio / VHS Tapes	\$1.00/lb
•	External Disk Memory NO	CHARGE
•	Hard DrivesNO	CHARGE

#### **Universal Waste**

•	Fluorescent Lamps	\$1.75/lb
•	Batteries	\$2.75/lb
•	Thermostats	\$2.00
•	Non-PCB Ballasts	\$2.00
•	PCB Ballasts	\$4.00
•	Thermometers	\$5.00

#### **Office Equipment**

	omeo =qaipii	
•	Answering Machines	\$1.00
•	PDAs / Cradles	\$1.00
•	Fax Machines	\$1.00
•	Printers / Scanners	\$5.00
•	Photocopier	\$20.00
•	Multifunctional Printers	\$20.00
•	Plotters	\$20.00
•	Telephones	NO CHARGE

#### **Miscellaneous Electronics**

• Cameras	\$1.00
• CD Players / Recorders	\$1.00
• Radios	\$1.00
Tape Recorders	\$1.00
• VCRs	\$1.00
• Video Game Consoles	\$1.00
Alarm Clocks	\$1.00
• Headphones	\$1.00
Modems / Routers	\$1.00
Microphones	\$1.00
Calculators	\$1.00
• UPS	\$1.00
Power Tools	
• Electrical Heaters	\$3.00
Humidifiers	\$3.00
• Vacuum Cleaners	\$3.00
• Microwaves	\$5.00
Stereo Speakers	\$5.00
Cell Phones	. NO CHARGE

Last updated September 2025. Please note details of acceptable materials, drop-off hours, rates, and other information may change without notice. Please contact your local facility.

866.447.5177 cleanearthinc.com